## **REBECCA SPENCER**Registrar of Voters



## **ART TINOCO**Assistant Registrar of Voters

## REGISTRAR OF VOTERS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

July 27, 2023

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Virtual Public Consultation Meeting for the Development of the Draft Plan for the Administration of Elections Conducted Pursuant to the Voter's Choice Act For Interested Residents, Representatives from the Language Access Community and Community Organizations and Individuals that Advocate on Behalf of, or Provide Services to the Language Access Community

The Riverside County Registrar of Voters invites interested residents, including representatives and advocates of the language access communities, to provide consultation and input on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan. All interested parties are encouraged to attend the virtual meeting on August 10, 2023.

The purpose of the meeting is to provide a forum for public input on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan.

Meeting Date: August 10, 2023

Meeting Time: 4:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89688904886?pwd=WkhkMnRERXo0enRVbytuajJnM2xqUT09

Meeting ID: 896 8890 4886

Passcode: 640113

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kTm6xgPvK

Requests for documents in accessible formats, interpreting services, or other accommodations should be made by calling the Riverside County Registrar of Voters at (951) 486-7330 or by emailing your request to rovweb@rivco.org no later than five working days prior to the meeting.